504029201 09/29/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4075860

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOREEN CAMPBELL	09/28/2016
CATHERINE PARKER	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARSKIN RX, INC.	
Street Address:	32211 WEEPING WILLOW STREET	
City:	TRABUCO CANYON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92679	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8309143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 207-3800

Email: suzanne johnston@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10128.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE JOHNSTON
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ClearSkin_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ClearSkin_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504029201 REEL: 040183 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doreen Campbell and Catherine Parker (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of United States Patent No. <u>8,309,143</u> issued November 13, 2012 and entitled "HAIR AND SCALP FORMULATIONS FOR TREATING AND PREVENTING ACNE AND RELATED SKIN CONDITIONS" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS. ClearSkin RX, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 32211 Weeping Willow Street, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Patent; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have the right, power and authority to effectuate the transfer to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in the Patent and any reissue thereof already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term of the Patent or any reissue thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they (i) have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; (ii) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and (iii) have not previously encumbered, hypothecated, mortgaged, pledged, or granted any security, license or other interest in the Patent to any other party.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute and have executed all further documents, and to do all things required to carry out the terms of this assignment for and at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE.

į

PATENT REEL: 040183 FRAME: 0054

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 9/28/2016 By: Doven Campbell

Dated: 9/28/2016 By: Cafurin U. Parker

Catherine Parker